

î

C.A.No. 5329 OF 2002
ITEM No.44

Court No. 5

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5329/2002

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LTD.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.Respondent (s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
C.A. 5333/2002 (prayer for interim relief and office report),
C.A. 5335-5336/2002 (prayer for interim relief and office report),
C.A. No.5332/2002 (prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Goel, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

In CA 6332/02Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Priyadarshini, Adv.
For M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no appearance for the respondents though served. Counsel for the appellant undertake
s to serve a notice on the standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.
List after three weeks.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master