

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10367/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in CWJC No. 2945/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
with I.A. No.3(Application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)
WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10786 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 10860 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLPs 10367 &
10860/2004

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

In SLP 10786/04

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdun, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master