

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5264/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in WP(C) No. 7991/2005,
WP(C) No. 7992/2005, WP(C) No. 8003/2005, WP(C) No. 8006/2005,
WP(C) No. 8008/2005, WP(C) No.8057/2005 to WP (C)No. 8059/2005,
WP (C) No. 8066/2005 to WP (C)No. 8073/2005, WP (C) No. 8091/2005,
WP (C) No. 8093/2005 to WP (C) No. 8098/2005, WP (C) No. 8101/2005,
WP No. 8104/2005 to WP (C) No.8109/2005, WP (C) No. 8111/2005,
WP (C) No. 8113/2005, WP (C) No. 8216/2005 to WP (C) No. 8222/2005,
WP No. 8227/2005 to WP (C) No. 8229/2005, WP (C) No. 8648/2005,
WP (C) No. 9025/2005, WP No. 9161/2005, WP (C) No. 9162/2005,
WP (C) No. 9395/2005, WP(C) No. 9454/2005, WP(C) No. 9466/2005
to WP (C) No. 9469/2005, WP(C) No. 9471/2005, WP(C) No. 10048/2005,
WP(C) No. 10322/2005 to WP(C) No. 10326/2005 , WP(C) No. 10375/2005,
WP (C)No. 10377/2005, WP(C) No. 10505/2005 to WP(C) No. 10510/2005,
WP(C) No. 10549/2005 to WP(C) No. 10551/2005, WP(C) No. 10572/2005,
WP (C) No. 10573/2005, WP (C) No. 10622/2005 to WP(C) No. 10624/2005,
WP (C)No. 10638/2005 to WP(C) No. 10640/2005, WP(C) No. 10661/2005
to WP(C) No. 10663/2005, WP(C) No. 10705/2005 to WP(C) No. 10707/2005,
WP(C) No. 10726/2005, WP(C) No. 11133/2005 & WP(C) No. 11333/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. adv.

Mr. Prafulla K.Behera, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Solicitor General

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Ms. Lovleen Bhullar, Adv.

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv

Ms. Kshyama Singh, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal

Mr R.N. Karanjawala

Ms Meghna Mishra

Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Adv.

Mr Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr Ciccu Mukhopadhaya, Adv.

Ms Laveen Bhullar, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nayar, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadyaya, Adv.

Ms. Lavleen Bhullar, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nayar, adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadyaya, Adv.

Ms. Lavleen Bhullar, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nayar, adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy,Adv

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr .adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadyaya, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy,Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Devi Paul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadyaya, Adv.

Ms. Lavleen Bhullar, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nayar, adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, dv.

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadyaya, Adv.

Ms. Lavleen Bhullar, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari ,Adv

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi ,Adv

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari ,Adv

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may

file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master