

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1883 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ciccu Mukhopadyaya, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sundar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There are more than 100 respondents in this matter and so several advocates are appearing for different respondents. Registry

and Computer Centre is directed to take care of the printing in the cause list, the names of all the advocates who have filed their appearance.

...2/-

-2-

Ms. Punam Kumari, learned advocate on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in Writ Petition No. 8093 of 2005 states that her name is not properly shown. Registry is directed to correct the names of all the advocates for respective respondents both in cause list as well as in office report.

The learned advocates for respondents have to furnish counter affidavit, if any, filed by them to the concerned advocates.

Some of the respondents are yet not served. Learned advocate for the appellant would like to file an application for substituted service.

List the matter on 27.9.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar