

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1883 OF 2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 722 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr. Swetaretu Mishra,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv
Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha ,Adv

Mr. Baijoyonta Barooah,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv
Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Punam Kumari ,Adv

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi ,Adv
Ms. Syed Hena Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

..2/-

-2-

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari ,Adv
Ms. Aruna Mathew,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Panda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are more than 100 respondents. For some of the respondents, advocates are requesting today for time to file Vakalatnama. Time is granted upto 13.10.2006.

There is an interim application by the petitioner filed on 22.9.2006 for substituted service upon the unserved respondents. The application is allowed as prayed for in terms of para 5 (a) for which petitioner has to take further steps for publication as per their prayer in above para. Office is directed to proceed for preparation of public notice as per status of unserved respondents as on 13.10.2006. Office has also to accept the Vakalatnama of all advocates who are filing it on behalf of any of the unserved respondents even after 13.10.2006.

List the matter on 5.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

