

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 951 OF 2006 (For prel. Hearing)

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag on with Civil Appeal No.1883 of 2006 arising out of S.L.P.(C) N
o.5264 of 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master