

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10786/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in CWJC No. 4174/1996(R) of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

INDIAN ALUMINIUM COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/substitution of the name of the petitioner)

Date: 13/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv. for

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Rana, Adv. for

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is allowed. The name of Hindalco Industries Limited is substituted

in place of Indian Aluminium Co. Ltd. Amended memo of parties has al
ready been

filed. Office to carry out the necessary corrections.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master