

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10367/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in CWJC No. 2945/1996 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10786 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10860 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayan,Adv.
Ms. Syeda Hina Rizvi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.
Mr. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on Tuesday week.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER