

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10367/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in CWJC No. 2945/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10786 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10860 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that a matter (C.A.Nos.4056-
4064/1999- Mineral Area Development Authority etc.Vs. M/s Steel Authority
of India & Ors.) which may have some bearing in the instant case is pending
consideration before a three-Judge Bench of this Court. As the said matter is
running on daily board in Court No.1, put up this matter after eight weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master