

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14793/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 28/03/2008 in DBCWP No. 1375/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S SHREE CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates  
and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Elkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv. for  
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master