

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 9 5 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 22/ 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 in CW No. 10 9 8 / 2 0 0 7
of The HIGH COURT OF RA J A S T H A N B E N C H AT J A I P U R)

F E D E R A T I O N O F M I N I N G A S S N . O F R A J A S T H A N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F R A J A S T H A N & O R S . Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interi m relief)

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Ku m a r Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Ku m a r , adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jatinder Ku m a r Bhati a,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Liberty is given to the respondents to file counter affidavit
within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Madhu Saxena

Court Master

Court Maste