

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15080/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 28/03/2008 in DBCWP No. 1046/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15853 of 2008 - With prayer for interim relief and office report

SLP(C) NO. 15910 of 2008 - With prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 09/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Sharma, Adv. for

M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.....of 2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8841
of 2008 and connected matters.(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master