

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6498 OF 2008

GKW CEMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Dr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant company is prepared to execute by mortgage by
depositing the title deeds for the amount sought to be recovered from them.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks instructions on this.

List on 08.05.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master