

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1295 OF 2008

M/S KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUS.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of U.P. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 9 days in filing the Statement of Cases is  
condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(P.S.N.Murthy)  
Court Master