

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi,Adv.
Mr. D. Kumnan,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.
Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia,Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Intervenor(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applicant, Prism Cement Limited, states that, till date, though the assessee(s) has filed it's Return, assessment order(s) has not been received. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Madhya Pradesh seeks time to verify.

The matter shall stand over for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar