

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35849/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2010 in WP No.
16628/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of our order dated 12th July, 2010,
the case should not have been listed before this
Bench. Be that as it may, let it now be listed
before some other Bench.

List next week.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master