

T
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25346/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2011 in
No.2209/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

DBCWP

ULTRA TECH CEMENT LD.(FORMLY.GRASIM IND.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,Amendment of Cause
Title and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 6497 of 2008.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER