

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2011 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35849/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2010 in WP No.16628/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD AND ORS Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and vacating interim order and  
and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 These IAs in the Petition were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeesh Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeesh Bhaskar, Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv  
Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2011 : By this application Gp. Captain Karan Singh Bhati, learned counsel for the applicant - respondent No. 1 - submits that so far counter affidavit to the special leave petition has not been filed. In our view, for proper consideration of the application (Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2011), it is necessary that respondent No. 1 files counter affidavit to the special leave petition. Same may be done within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

List this Interlocutory Application for consideration after four weeks.

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2011 : let this interlocutory application come up for consideration after four weeks along with Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2011.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master