

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A. No.2 of 2011 in  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5682 OF 2007

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Application for direction to this Hon. Court's Registry to send the original record back to High Court)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Taken on board.

In the light of the prayer made in Interlocutory Application No.2 filed by Respondent, the Original Records in Civil Appeal No.5682 of 2007 be remitted to the High Court of Allahabad, Bench at Allahabad forthwith so as to enable the concerned Bench of High Court of Allahabad to hear the matter as expeditiously as possible in accordance with law.

....2/-

: 2 :

In view of the above, the present Interlocutory Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
 Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
 Court Master