

h
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35849/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2010 in WP No.16628/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD AND ORS
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate, has already entered appearance on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2. He may take instructions on behalf of respondent No. 3 also, who is an employee of respondent No. 1. He shall file his vakalatnama within six weeks. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate, has been served on behalf of Union of India. Service of unserved respondents is thus complete. Post the matter before an appropriate Bench for further directions.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|