

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4664/2012

ACC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.14655/2012

SLP(C) NO.14659/2012

SLP(C) NO.14662/2012

SLP(C) NO.14663/2012

SLP(C) NO.14666/2012

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr U.A.Rana, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.
Mr Anjani Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Ms Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr Biju Mattam, Adv.
Ms Indu Sharma, Adv.
Mr Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.4664/2012

Service is complete on all the respondents .

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 represented through the ld. Counsel are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.29

SLP(C) NO.14655/2012

The ld. Advocate for respondent No.1 has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit is required to be filed on record

Remaining duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NOS. 14659,14662,14663,14666 OF 2012

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No. 14663/2012 an application for amendment of the cause title has been moved by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 15.4.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj