

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4664/2012

ACC LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.14655/2012

SLP(C) NO.14659/2012

SLP(C) NO.14662/2012

SLP(C) NO.14663/2012

SLP(C) NO.14666/2012

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr U.A.Rana, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.
Mr Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Mr Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr Brij Bhusan, Adv.
Mr Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.
Mr Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms Shweta Garg, Adv.
Ms Indu Sharma, Adv.
Mr Biju Mattam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14662, 14655 of 2012

Matter complete in all respects. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

-2-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO.14659 AND 14666,14663 of 2012

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to the respondent for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps of moving the necessary application for amendment of the cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation as pointed out in the office report by next date failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 1.7.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

