

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 & 2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).1726/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in DBCWP
No.8039/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S BIRLA CEMENT WORKS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the applications returnable in the 2nd week
of July, 2013.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|