

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 4664,14659,14663 AND 14666 OF 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ACC Ltd. etc.
.....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Rajasthan & Ors.
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 1st July, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No.4664/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) Nos.14659 and 14666/2012

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

SLP(C) No.14663/2012

The learned counsel for the sole respondent has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit has been filed on record on 18.4.2013. Office to verify the same.

In these proceedings, the learned counsel for the petitioner has yet not filed the application for amendment of the cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation.

Needful be done by the next date, failing which, further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

List again on 2.8.2013."

SLP (C) NO.4664 OF 2012

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

SLP (C) NO.14659 AND 14666 OF 2012

It is submitted that counsel for sole Respondent in these matters has not filed counter Affidavit so far.

.....2/-

-2-

SLP (C) NO. 14663 OF 2012

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has on 18th April, 2013 filed counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for amendment of cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders. Dated this the 1st day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. M/s. Gagrat & CO., Advocates
2. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate
3. Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate
4. Ms. Indu Sharma, Advocate
5. Ms. Shweta Garg, Advocate

REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT