

i>¿ SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTOARY APPLICATION NO.6 OF 2013
(Application for direction)
AND
INTERLOCUTOARY APPLICATION NO.7 OF 2013
(Application for Exemption filing Official Translation)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 874 OF 2013

M/S. HINDALCON INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
NORTHERN COALFIELDS LTD. AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Group Captain Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has filed applications for direction and Exemption from filing Official Translation and the same are registered as Interlocutoary Application Nos. 6 and 7 of 2013 respectively.

Service is complete.

Original Record is available.

The above said matter is referred to nine Hon'ble Judges Bench as tagged with Civil Appeal No. 4056-64 of 1999.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Advocate
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
Group Captain Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

HMT4