

Listed on 22.10.2013
Court No. 3
Item No. 301
SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5329, 5332, 5333, 5335-5336 OF 2002 AND 1352 OF 2005

Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited etc. ...Appellants
Versus
State of Tamil Nadu & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th April, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court inter-alia passed the following order.

"xxxxxxx

**Civil Appeal No. 5329/2002; Civil Appeal No. 1352/2005; Civil Appeal No. 5332/2002; Civil Appeal No. 5333/2002 and Civil Appeal No. 5335-5336/2002:
Arguments partly heard.**

To be put up for further arguments on July 16, 2013.

Additional affidavit with documents may be filed by the respondent-State of Tamil Nadu on or before June 30, 2013."

It is submitted that Mr. B. Balaji, counsel for both the respondents in all the matters has on 18.9.2013 filed common counter affidavit copies are placed with appeal paper books.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

...2/-

-2-

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this, the 21st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocates
2. Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate
3. M/s. Gagret & Co., Advocates
4. Mr. Krishnamurthy Swami, Advocate
5. Ms. Prabha Swami, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp