

SECTION IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5599 OF 2006

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's on 30th January, 2014 with office report dated 06.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

''Notice of alternative arrangement is reported to have been duly served on the appellant through registered A.D. but none appeared on his behalf. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.''

It is submitted that Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the sole appellant has been elevated to the bench. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to appellant through Registered A.D. Post on 25/06/2010. A.D card duly signed as proof of service has been received but he has not chosen to enter appearance so far.

The office report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR