

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 8/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 874 OF 2013

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing OT and modification and permission to file rejoinder-affidavit and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.
Gp. Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.
Ms. T. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no justification to modify the order dated
28.1.2013.
I.A. No. 8 of 2014 is, accordingly, rejected.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|