

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16736/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2014 in WP No. 1842/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

TRINETRA CEMENT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.
For M/s Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8267 of 2013.

No coercive steps shall be taken to recover any amount in pursuance of the present proceedings, as and when any demand is raised.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.07.22

17:10:48 IST

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar

Reason: