

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M K H A N J U R A

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 376/2015

ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2 & 4. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 12.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB