

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30568/2014

M/S. SILVER SHADOW EXPORT PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mrinmay Bhattmewara,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery,AAG  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

One week's time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings on the respondents and the respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the order dated 1.12.2014 of the Hon'ble Court within the period stipulated in the order. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court f

or  
Signature Not Verified

further directions.  
Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.11.20  
16:28:22 TLT  
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB