

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38117/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2016 in DBCWP No. 7385/2008 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

SHREE CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

For M/s Gagrat & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. Nos.4056-4064 of 1999.

No coercive steps shall be taken to recover any amount in pursuance of the present proceedings, as and when any demand is raised.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has assured this Court that he shall file statutory returns and shall cooperate the authorities in the Assessment proceedings.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER