

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4293 OF 2012

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. .....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

M/S AARTI INDUSTRIES LTD. ....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 4th May, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following Order:

**“Delay condoned.**

**Leave granted.**

**The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.**

**Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4056-4064 of 1999.”**

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate. Neither counsel for appellant nor counsel for respondent has filed statement of case so far despite this registry's notice dated 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2014. Time to file statement of case has already expired. Affidavit of valuation is not required in this matter as matter is filed against Writ Petition.

It is further submitted that counsel for appellant has not filed 6 additional paper books of Civil Appeal above-mentioned as matter is connected to the Civil Appeal No. 4056-4064 of 1999 and it has been referred to the Constitutional Bench (9 Judges Bench) so far despite this registry's letter dated 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2016.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate
2. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR