

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4056-4064/1999

MINERAL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only W.P.(C) No. 001029 / 2019 is to be list before the Ld.
Registrar Court)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1029/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120897/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 1029/2019

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Hon'ble Court on 23.8.2019 was pleased to pass the
following order:

"In view of the fact that in similar matters Rule Nisi
has already been issued, we issue Rule Nisi.

Let this matter be taken alongwith C.A. No.4056-
64/1999 and Writ Petition Nos. 376/2015 and 729/2019.

In so far as prayers (d) and (e) are concerned,
Mr Kavin Gulati, learned senior advocate submitted
that the payments in respect of the said demand
notices have already been made by the petitioner.
The statement is recorded."

Item No.5

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies in view of the above order, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Later on ld. Counsel for the petitioner appeared and requested to mark her appearance, which is accordingly marked and ld. Counsel has been informed of the order passed today.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar