

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4056-4064/1999

MINERAL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4710-4721/1999 (XVII-B)

C.A. No. 4722-4724/1999 (XVII-B)

C.A. No. 7938/2019 (XVII-B)

List along with main and other connected matters

IA No. 115262/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

IA No. 68320/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7936/2019 (XVII-B)

List along with main and other connected matters

IA No. 68424/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

C.A. No. 7937/2019 (XVII-B)

List along with main matter and as per the direction passed by this
Hon'ble Court in the main matter

IA No. 68414/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

C.A. No. 1883/2006 (XI-A)

Date : 06-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Mangalam, Adv.
Mr. Manoneet Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anshala Verma, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Ms. Punam Kumari, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Adviteeya, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (VC)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Shaantanu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Jyotirmoy Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Srivastava, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ritika Gambhir Kohli, AOR
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

M/S. Ars Associates, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr, Adv. (VC)
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Surjewala, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Tapesht Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (VC)
Mr. Uddyan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.
Ms. Kratika Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Ms. Mudita Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (VC)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba (aor), Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Jashan Vir Singh, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.

Ms. Ratakshi Sarvaria, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Kant Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Abish, Adv.

Mr. Minesh Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Shaesta Irshad, Adv.

Mr. Ragib, Adv.

M/s Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.

Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Saraswat, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Trilegal Advocates On Record, AOR

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Dr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General, and other senior counsels appearing for parties supporting the Union of India, have sought adjournment on two grounds.

Firstly, it is submitted that a curative petition is pending in respect of a judgment delivered by a Nine-Judge Bench of this Court, upon which reliance has been placed by the petitioners i.e. the State Authorities. It is urged that the present matter be listed after the said curative petition is decided.

Secondly, it is submitted that the Constitution Bench hearing is still going on, in which the learned Solicitor General and most of the senior counsels are engaged. On this ground as well, a request has been made that the matter be taken up in the month of July, 2026.

However, in view of the objection raised by the State Authorities, who claim benefit of the Nine-Judge Bench Judgment, we direct that the matter to be listed on 20.05.2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR